
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
 EN
Translation of the original instructions
37 PIN I/O BOARD
Communication interface 
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HLD1302577 - RS232

Bluetooth MAC address

XXXXXX / None

Network MAC address

xx:xx:xx:xx:xx:xx / None













1 43

2 43

















E
d
0
3
- 
D
a
te
 2
0
1
8
/0
2
 -
 P
/N

:1
2
3
8
9
4
O
E
N
 

 *
1
2
3
8
9
4
*

VACUUM SOLUTIONS FROM A SINGLE SOURCE
Pfeiffer Vacuum stands for innovative and custom vacuum solutions worldwide, 

technological perfection, competent advice and reliable service.

COMPLETE RANGE OF PRODUCTS
From a single component to complex systems:

We are the only supplier of vacuum technology that provides a complete product portfolio.

COMPETENCE IN THEORY AND PRACTICE
Benefit from our know-how and our portfolio of training opportunities! 

We support you with your plant layout and provide first-class on-site service worldwide.

Are you looking for a 

perfect vacuum solution?

Please contact us:

Pfeiffer Vacuum GmbH

Headquarters • Germany

T +49 6441 802-0

info@pfeiffer-vacuum.de

www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com
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